

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19542/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2005 in WA No. 460/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NANI SHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 02/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.M. Nayar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.  
for the State

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. C.M. Nayar, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at

10.35 p.m. and concluded at 11.25 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Anil Srivastav, learned

counsel started his arguments and concluded at 11.45 a.m. Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
ND SINGH)

(ANA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER