

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2665/2007 @ SLP(C) No.19542/2005

NANI SHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE H.K.SEMA AND V.S.SIRPURKAR, JJ.)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S.Sirpurkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K.Sema and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed but without any order as to costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the File]